Data sheet 6AV7675-2RH00-0AA0
backplane cover IP20 15", Accessory for IPC477D 15" MT, color black, Degree of
protection IP20, VESA 100, incl. 4 screws for Fastening, not for IPC477D with
DVD/PCIE expansion
General information
Product type designation Backplane cover
Installation type/mounting
Mounting type VESA
Mounting position Horizontal; deviation from the vertical < 35 angular degree (to the front or rear)
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (rear) IP20
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes; CE marking / EC Declaration of Conformity
cULus Yes; UL 60950-1, file number E115352
RoHS conformity Yes
China RoHS compliance Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation
● max. 40 °C
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation
● min. -20 °C
● max. 60 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 95 %
● Condensation permissible No
Mechanics/material
Material
● Aluminum Yes
Screw type
● Torx Yes; T10
Dimensions
Width 416.5 mm
Height 298 mm
Depth 89 mm
Weights
Weight (without packaging) 1.6 kg
Classifications
Version Classification
eClass 14 19-20-01-92
eClass 12 19-20-01-92
eClass 9.1 19-20-92-90
6AV76752RH000AA0
Page 1/2 11/7/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
eClass 9 19-20-92-90
eClass 8 19-20-92-90
eClass 7.1 19-20-92-90
eClass 6 19-20-92-90
ETIM 10 EC002584
ETIM 9 EC002584
ETIM 8 EC002584
ETIM 7 EC002584
IDEA 4 6628
UNSPSC 15 43-21-16-12
Approvals / Certificates
General Product Approval
Manufacturer Declara-
tion
Further information
Usable in the following products: Detailed information can be found in the cross-list, which is available for download in the following SIOS
note: 40466415
last modified: 3/12/2024
6AV76752RH000AA0
Page 2/2 11/7/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens